CA08102001E
45-3Circuit Breakers & Supplementary Protectors
45
15 – 2500 Amperes for UL, CSA & IEC Applications
Product Line Overview
General Information
Cutler-Hammer
�

JG-Frame
Product Selection
Table 45-24. Main Catalog Numbering System
Table 45-25. Trip Unit Catalog Numbering System
J  G  S  3  25O  FA  G  C
Frame
J
Standard/Application
G = IEC/CE/UL/CSA
Performance
600 480 415 240
E 18 25 25 65
S 18 35 40 85
H 25 65 70 100
C 35 100 100 200
U 50 150 150 200
X 50 200 200 200
K Molded Case Switch
Poles
2 = Two
3 = Three
4 = Four — Neutral 0% Protected
8 = Four — Neutral 0 – 60% Protected
9 = Four — Neutral 0 – 100 Protected
Amperes
050
070
080
090
100
125
150
160
175
200
225
250
Trip Unit
AA = Adj. Adj.
FA = Fixed Adj.
KS = Molded Case Switch
33 = 310+ Electronic LS
32 = 310+ Electronic LSI
35 = 310+ Electronic LSG
36 = 310+ Electronic LSIG
NN = Frame Only (No Trip)
Terminations/Hardware
Terminals Mounting Hardware
M = Metric End Caps
E = Imperial End Caps
G = Line/Load Standard
Metric
Imperial
Metric
Rating
Blank = 80% Rated
C = 100% Rated
JT  4  100  FA
Trip
JT
Amperes
T/M ETU
080
090